

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4522 OF 2003

COMMR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHENNAI-I

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S FUTURA POLYMERS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1962 of 2011

(With appln. For c/delay in filing appeal and permission to file addl. Documents and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and ad-interim ex-parte stay and with office report)

Date: 17/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Mukul Gupta,Sr.Adv.
Ms.Shalini Kumar,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.
Ms.Anindita Popli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 4522 of 2003

Counsel appearing for the appellant states that she is filing rejoinder affidavit. Let the same be filed within four weeks, as last opportunity.

-2-

Civil Appeal No. 1962 Of 2011

Counter affidavit is not filed.

None appeared for the respondent when the matter is called out.

Re-notify along with connected matter.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER